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[ ANNUAL REPORT OF THE EXAMINATIONS - 2022-23 J

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University has granted academic
autonomy to its departments since 2005, partially revised in the academic year
2022-23. University Departments are provided with freedom to conduct the
tests/examinations. Departments provided freedom to set their question paper,
assess the papers, organizes their time-tables and conducts their examinations at
their departmental level through Departmental Examination Committee. After the
assessment, assessed answersheets are being shown to the students and
grievances in the evaluation (if any) are redressed at the Departmental Levels. If
students not satisfied at the Departmental Level, he may write to Director, Board of
Examination & Evaluation about is grievance. During the year 2022-23, no
grievances are received at the office of Director, Board of Examination & Evaluation.
Following table is showing the statistics of the passing percentage of the students for

the academic year 2022-23 :

Introduction:

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University has granted the academic
autonomy of its departments since 2005, with partial revisions made in the academic
year 2022-23. This autonomy empowers university departments to conduct
examinations independently, manage question papers, assess student responses,
schedule examinations, and resolve evaluation grievances at the departmental level

through the Departmental Examination Committee.
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Process Overview:

Under this framework, departments maintain the authority to set their question
papers, evaluate responses, and organize examinations. The Departmental
Examination Committee oversees these processes. Following assessment, students
have the opportunity to review their evaluated answer sheets, and any grievances

regarding evaluation discrepancies are addressed within the department.

Escalation Procedure:

In cases where students remain dissatisfied with resolution at the departmental
level, they are entitled to escalate their grievances to the Director of the Board of
Examination & Evaluation. However, it is noteworthy that during the academic year
2022-23, no grievances were received at the office of the Director, Board of

Examination & Evaluation.

Pass Percentage Statistics (Academic Year 2022-23):

The table below illustrates the passing percentage of students for the academic year

2022-23:

Programmes No. of Students  No. of Students Pass
Appeard Pass Percentage

BA Drama 5 5 100.00
BA Fine Arts 33 33 100.00
BA Journalism 19 19 100.00
BPA Performing Arts 16 16 100.00
Btech Chemical 25 25 100.00
Bvoc Automobile 24 24 100.00
BVOC Industrial Automation 26 26 100.00
LLM Law 45 45 100.00
MA Archeology 9 9 100.00
MA Economics 34 14 41.18

MA English 28 28 100.00
MA English (Sub-Campus) 12 11 91.67

MA Geography 18 18 100.00
MA Hindi 13 13 100.00
MA History 16 16 100.00
MA Journalism 11 11 100.00
MA Liberal Arts 7 7 100.00




MA Life Long Learning

MA Marathi

MA Music

MA Pali & Buddhism

MA Political Science

MA Psychology

MA Public Administration

MA Sanskrit

MA Sociology

MA Urdu

MA Women Studies

MA Yoga

MBA (Sub-Campus)

MBA Business Administration
MCA (Sub-Campus)

MCA Computer Applications
Med Education

MEd Education (Sub-Campus)
MFA Fine Arts

MFA Fine Arts (By Research)
MLIB Library Science

MMS Water & Land

MPA Drama & Folk Arts (Sub-Campus)

MPA Performing Arts

MPEd Physical Education

MRS Rural, Banking & Industry
MRS Sociocultural and Political
Aspects

MSc Artificial Intelligence

MSc Biochemistry

MSc Biotechnology (Sub-Campus)
MSc Botany

MSc Chemistry

MSc Chemistry (Sub-Campus)
MSc Computer Science

MSc Conservation of Biodiversity

24
21

16
45
29
15
24
40
57
42
58
23
28
15
17
11

22

14
22
26
22
85
77
33
11

14
21

13
32
26
10
24
33
57
38
58
20
26
15
17
11

21

13
22
24
22
37
17
32
11

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
58.33
100.00
50.00
81.25
71.11
89.66
66.67
100.00
82.50
100.00
90.48
100.00
86.96
92.86
100.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
95.45

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

92.86
100.00
92.31
100.00
43.53
22.08
96.97
100.00




MSc Electronics 10 10 100.00

MSc Environmental Science 13 13 100.00
MSc Forensic Science 14 14 100.00
MSc Information Technology 20 20 100.00
MSc Mathematics 42 8 19.05

MSc Mathematics (Sub-Campus) 22 6 27.27

MSc Microbiology (Sub-Campus) 35 19 54.29
MSc Nanotechnology 6 6 100.00
MSc Physics 30 30 100.00
MSc Physics (Sub-Campus) 5 5 100.00
MSc Rural Technology 9 9 100.00
MSc Statistics 24 8 33.33
MSc Zoology 87 55 63.22
MSW Social Work S 37 100.00
MTA Tourism Administration 13 12 92.31

Mtech Chemical 3 3 100.00
Mvoc Automobile 8 8 100.00
Mvoc Industrial Automation 8 8 100.00
MBA International Business 44 41 93.18
M. Com Commerce 59 58 98.30
M. Voc. Printing Technology 4 4 100.00

Conclusion:

The data presented in this report underscores the successful implementation of
academic autonomy within Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University. The
statistics indicate satisfactory pass percentage of 84.5% across departments for the
academic year 2022-23, reflecting the effectiveness of departmental control over
examination processes and evaluation procedures.

Recommendations:

Given the absence of grievances reported at the higher administrative level, it is
recommended to continue facilitating departmental autonomy while ensuring

mechanisms for fair and transparent evaluation processes.

This report is prepared for internal review and assessment purposes and may be

subject to further analysis or adjustments as necessary.
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